
To: Jeffrey E steinfeevaeafien maitconl 
From: 
Sent on 1 • •. 
Subject: Fw: DoY 

F. stated Cunard Line wants her to travel on their cruises, using this as 
endorsement and paying her US$ 250k per trip, 4 trips/year = lm. 
The Cunard President says something totally different as below. 

From: 
To: David Stern 
Subject: Re: DoY 
Sent: 26 Oct 2009 15:26 

Dear David 

Many thanks for your follow up emails with regard to my meeting and 
discussions with the Duchess of York. 

I very much enjoyed meeting with her and have been giving some thought to 
possible opportunities for Cunard Line to work with her in the future. 

As of yet, we have not come up with any specific opportunities. As you may 
know we have a wonderful "Insight Programme" on both Queen Mary 2 and Queen 
Victoria where speakers join us during voyages to share their learnings 
with our guests. We would be delighted for the Duchess to take part in one 
of those. However I think the challeng is that our modus operandi is that 
we provide the stateroom and any travel arrangements, however we do not 
provide any form of fee for our Insight Speakers. 

As I mentioned when meeting with the Duchess if we were able to find a 
third party brand who were keen to promote their brand in association with 
the Duchess of York, or indeed to promote opportunities with some of the 
very successful Duchess of York's charitable and other activities then that 
would be a great opportunity as they could provide the necessary funding. 

The trick of course in the current market place is finding such a third 
party benefactor. 

However I have discussed with both my colleagues here in the UK and in the 
US and have also mentioned to some of our sister cruise lines. 

Therefore please assure the Duchess of York that I will continue to search 
for opportunities and likewise if anything should come up from your side, 
then we would be delighted to discuss it. 

I hope that answers where we are up to at the moment - certainly not out of 
mind and hopefully a joint opportunity will surface at some point in the 
near future. 

Please send Sarah my Kind Regards. 

Best regards, 
Peter Shanks. 

Peter Shanks 
President and Managing Director 
Cunard Line 
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Tel: 
Mobile: 
E-mail: 

20/10/2009 15:12 

To 

cc 

Subject 
Re: DoY 

Dear Barb 
Can Peter Shanks give me a quick call if there is further interest? 
Thanks and regards 
David 

On 21 Sep 2009, at 13:23, wrote: 

> Dear David 

> Peter Shanks is travelling in the US this week, but will make 
> contact when 
> he's back in the UK next week. 

> • Best regards, 
> Barb 

> Barbara Baldacchino 
> PA to Peter Shanks 
> President and Managing Director 
> Cunard Line 

> • Tel: 
> e-mail: 

David Stern 

21/09/2009 
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> 10:17 cc 
> 
> 
> Subject 
> DoY 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 

> 
> Dear Mr. Shanks, 
> 
> Following your discussions with the Duchess of York, would it be 
> possible to have a quick chat to evaluate next steps? 
> 
> My direct line is 
> 
> Kind regards 
> David Stern 
> 
> 
> 

> The information transmitted is intended only for the person or 
> entity to 
> which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged 
> material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use 
> of, or 
> taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or 
> entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you 
> receive 
> this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from 
> any computer. 
> 
> Carnival plc, a company incorporated in England, 
> registered number: 4039524, registered office: 
> Carnival House , 5 Gainsford Street London SE1 2NE 
> VAT Reg No: GB 761 4300 58 

This message is confidential. It may also be privileged or otherwise 
protected by work product immunity or other legal rules. 
If you have received it by mistake please let us know by reply and then 
delete it from your system; 
you should not copy the message or disclose its contents to anyone. 
Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not 
relate to the official business of Asia Gateway Ltd. 
shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by it. 

Asia Gateway Ltd. 
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Michelin House 
81 Fulham Road 
London SW3 6RD 
UK 

Tel: 
Fax: 
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